BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for transfer of water and wastewater facilities of Tymber Creek Utilities, Inc., Water Certificate No. 303-W, and Wastewater Certificate No. 252-S to CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC, in Volusia County.

Docket No.: 20220064-WS

Filed: June 21, 2024

NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC, pursuant to Order No. PSC-2023-0305-PAA-WS, gives notice of filing the following: Affidavit of Mailing notice to customers regarding approved miscellaneous service charges.

Respectfully submitted this 21st day of June, 2024.

/s/ Thomas A. Crabb

Susan F. Clark (Fla. Bar No. 179580) Thomas A. Crabb (Fla. Bar No. 25846) Radey Law Firm 301 S. Bronough Street, Suite 200 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1722 (850) 425-6654 tcrabb@radeylaw.com sclark@radeylaw.com

Counsel for CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail on this 21st day of June, 2024 to the following:

Walt Trierweiler
Patricia Christensen
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us

/s/ Thomas A. Crabb

Thomas A. Crabb

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Auron Sides who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose and say that on behalf of CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC on he did mail, via U.S. regular mail, a copy of the Notice to Customers of approved miscellaneous service charges, attached hereto, to each customer located within the existing service territory.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Subscribed and sworn to/affirmed before me this 20th day of June, 2024, by

Preon Siles, who is personally known to me OR is has produced as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 04-10-2027

ROSHAWNE VALLANDINGHAM Notary Public - Notary Seal Jefferson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 23414639 My Commission Expires Apr 10, 2027

NOTICE

TO CUSTOMERS OF CSWR-FLORIDA UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: JUNE 11, 2024

By Order No. PSC-2023-0305-PAA-WS, issued October 13, 2023, in Docket No. 20220064-WS, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an application for transfer of water and wastewater facilities of Tymber Creek Utilities, Inc. (Tymber Creek), water Certificate No. 303-W, and wastewater Certificate No. 252-S to CSWR Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC, in Volusia County. The monthly water and wastewater rates and charges you were paying to Tymber Creek will remain unchanged, except miscellaneous service charges, unless and until a change is approved by the Commission. The Commission approved revised miscellaneous service charges. The new miscellaneous service charges set forth below.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

	Normal Hours
Premises Visit Charge	\$15.00
Violation Reconnection Charge (Water)	\$15.00
Violation Reconnection Charge (Wastewater)	Actual Cost

The charges shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff sheet provided the customers have received notice. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (314)736-4672.

CSWR-Florida Utility Operating Company, LLC.